For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
_______________General Description
Maxim’s MX7575/MX7576 are high-speed (5µs/10µs),
microprocessor (µP) compatible, 8-bit analog-to-digital
converters (ADCs). The MX7575 provides an on-chip
track/hold function that allows full-scale signals up to
50kHz (386mV/µs slew rate) to be acquired and digi-
tized accurately. Both ADCs use a successive-approxi-

18 Plastic DIP
18 Wide SO
______________Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*   Contact factory for dice specifications.
** Contact factory for availability.
MX7575KCWN 0°C to +70°C 18 Wide SO
MX7575JP 0°C to +70°C 20 PLCC
MX7575KP 0°C to +70°C 20 PLCC
INL
(LSB)
±1
±1/2
±1
±1/2
±1
±1/2
MX7575J/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* ±1
MX7575AQ -25°C to +85°C 18 CERDIP**
MX7575BQ -25°C to +85°C 18 CERDIP**
±1
±1/2

6
CMOS, µP-Compatible, 5µs/10µs, 8-Bit ADCs
_Ordering Information (continued)
__________________________________________________________Chip Topographies
____Pin Configurations (continued)
PART
MX7575JEWN
MX7575KEWN
MX7575JEQP -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
18 Wide SO
18 Wide SO
20 PLCC
MX7575KEQP -40°C to +85°C 20 PLCC
MX7575SQ -55°C to +125°C 18 CERDIP**
MX7575TQ -55°C to +125°C 18 CERDIP**
INL
(LSB)
±1
±1/2
±1
±1/2
±1
±1/2
3 2 1 20 19
4
5
6
7
8
9 10 11 12 13
14
15
16
17
18
MX7575
MX7576
PLCC
TOP VIEW
AIN
AGND
D0 (LSB)
D1
D2
TP (MODE)
BUSY
CLK
D7 (MSB)
D6
D5
DG
ND
N.
C.
D4
D3
RD
CS
N.
C.
V D
D
RE
F
( ) ARE FOR MX7576 ONLY.
MX7576JN
MX7576KN
MX7576JCWN 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 18 Plastic DIP